Part : MLV1608 SERIES Version : A17 Page : 1 / 7
MLV1608 Series Engineering Specification
 SCOPE
1. Lead free type
2. SMD type zinc oxide based ceramic chip
3. Insulator over coat keeps excellent low and stable leakage current
4. Plating termination provided good solder-ability characteristic
5. Wide operating voltage range, VCD：5.5V to 18V

Audio on Mother Board and Notebook, Set-Top Box, MP3 Players, DVD Players, and
Docking System etc.
 EXPLANATION OF PART NUMBER
 MLV  1608  E  05   N  3R0  A
  (1)    (2)  (3)  (4)  (5)  (6)  (7)
(1) Series Type : MLV — Multilayer Varistor
(2) Chip Size (EIA) : 1608
(3) Material Code : E: ESD Series
(4) Working Voltage : VDC
(5) Special Code
(6) Capacitance:Value-XRX=0.XpF,Ex:0R5=0.5pF; XXx10N→XXN Ex: 10pF=10x100→100
(7) A: Lead free
Part : MLV1608 SERIES Version : A17 Page : 2 / 7
 CONSTRUCTION & DIMENSIONS
Unit: mm
L W T C
1.60 ± 0.20 0.80 ± 0.20 0.80 ± 0.20 0.30 ± 0.20
 PART CHARACTERISTICS
Part Number
Rated Voltage
Varistor Clamping
Voltage
Capacitance
Voltage
VDC (V) VV (V) VC (V) CP (pF)
MLV1608E18N3R0A ~18 22~34 58 3
MLV1608E18N5R0A ~18 22~34 58 5
MLV1608E18N101A ~18 22~34 58 100
MLV1608E18N221A ~18 22~34 58 220
MLV1608E05N100A ~5.5 7.6~12 25 10
** For special part number which is not shown in the above table, please contact with our sales
department if you needed.
VDC – Maximum DC operating voltage the varistor can maintain and not exceed 10A leakages current
VV –Voltage across the device measured at 1mA DC current.  Equivalent to Vb, “break down
voltage”.
Vc – Maximum peak voltage across the varistor measured at 8/20us waveform and 1A pulse current
 *: Maximum peak current across the varistor  with 8/20s waveform and 0.5A pulse current.
Cp – Device capacitance measured with 1 Vrms at 1MHz.
Part : MLV1608 SERIES Version : A17 Page : 3 / 7
 GENERAL ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
1. GENERAL TECHNICAL DATA
Operating temperature -40 ~ +85℃ ℃
Storage temperature (on board) -40 ~ +85℃ ℃
Response time <1 ns
Solderability 245±5 , 3±1sec℃
Solder leach resistance 260±5 , 10±1sec℃
2. ENVIRONMENTAL PERFORMANCE
Characteristics Specifications Test condition
Bias humidity VV /VV ≦ ±10%
90%RH, 40℃, Working voltage,
1000 hours
Thermal shock VV /VV ≦ ±10% -40  to 85 , 30 min. Cycle, 5 cycles℃ ℃
Full load voltage VV /VV ≦ ±10% Working voltage, 85 , 1000 hours℃
3. STORAGE CONDITION WITH PACKAGE
Storage Time: 12 months max.
Storage Temperature: 5  to 40℃ ℃
Relative Humidity: 65%
 TAPING PACKAGE AND LABEL MARKING
1.  Carrier Tape Dimensions
Type A B C D E F L W
1608